Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trade		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of social formula to the second secon			
		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
Citicorp USA, Inc.			/ Solutions Inc.
Individual(s)	iation	Address; H3-3A-	
General Partnership 🖳 Limite	d Partnership	Street Address: 540	0 Legacy Drive
☑ Corporation-State	•	City: Plano	State: Texas zip: 75024
Other		্রি Individual(s) citizen	ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	12 []•Von [] •N=		
Nature of conveyance:	1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	니 General Partnershi	p
		🖳 Limited Partnership)
		Corporation-State	Delaware
Other Release of Security Agr	ange of Name	Other	
Execution Date: April 20, 2004	eement	Designations must be a sen	n the United States, a domostic sattached: ☐ Yes ☐ No prate document from assignment) s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	(s):	The first territory or addition	stee) attachen? Ha Yes La No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	`	B. Tradomark Desists	
.,		B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)
A 1.00s		2,139,423	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applic registrations involved:	ations and
Name: Steven L. Page		<u> </u>	4
Internal Address: H3-3A-05		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	1	🖳 Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive		8. Deposit account number	er:
		05-0765	
City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Steven L. Page April 28, 2004			April 28, 2004
Name of Person Signling Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

15:19

<u>FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMA</u>RK

This Full Release of Trademark effective as of April 20, 2004 (this "Release") is made by Citicorp USA, Inc., acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of UGS PLM Solutions Inc. (the "UGS PLM Solutions").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 1995 beginning at Reel 1395, Frame 0852 from Intergraph Corporation in favor of Secured Party, Intergraph granted to Secured Party, among other things, a continuing security interest in certain Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 1998, beginning at Reel 1762, Frame 0859 from Intergraph Corporation to Unigraphics Solutions Inc., Intergraph assigned United States Trademark Application No. 74/721,439 (Registration No. 2,139,423) for the mark SOLID EDGE to Unigraphics Solutions Inc.; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Change of Name recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2004, beginning at Reel 002796, Frame 0008, Unigraphics Solutions Inc. changed its name to UGS PLM Solutions Inc.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release all of its interest in the SOLID EDGE Trademark in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, the Secured Party does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in, to or under all of the SOLID EDGE Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any right, title and interest of the Secured Party in, to and under the SOLID EDGE Trademark shall hereby cease and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

UGS PLM-SOLUTIONS INC.

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

04/23/2004

CITICORP USA, Inc.

ELLEEN L. CASSON

Director, GCiB, Media & Comm.

388G, 21st FL(212) 816-8363